Liability Release Agreement

SAVAGE CITY STRENGTH LLC.

216 Route 206 ~ Suite 13 Hillsborough, NJ 08844 908-821-3928

This member/guest states that he/she has inspected the premises and is aware of the risk and dangers involved in such activities. The member/guest further agrees to assume the risk of any injury and further agrees to indemnify SAVAGE CITY STRENGTH LLC. from any and all liabilities attributable to SAVAGE CITY STRENGTH LLC. by either the member/guest or third parties as result of the use by the member/guest of the facilities and instructions offered by SAVAGE CITY STRENGTH LLC.

The member/guest further represents that he/she has no congenital, physical, or mental health problem(s) that will preclude participation in the club membership. The member/guest further recognizes that SAVAGE CITY STRENGTH LLC. recommends that he/she should have a complete physical done by a medical doctor before any participation in strenuous exercise. The member/guest agrees to abide by all the rules and regulations of SAVAGE CITY STRENGTH LLC. now in effect or to become effective at a further date.

- Any individual under 18 years of age must be accompanied by his/her parent/guardian at the time of signup
- Abuse/misuse of equipment or facilities will not be tolerated
- Alcoholic beverages and smoking are both prohibited
- Good personal hygiene is required

SAVAGE CITY STRENGTH LLC. Witness

- Consideration of other members is expected at all times
- Any individual that causes damage to equipment and or facilities will be held financially responsible for the cost of fixing or replacing the damaged equipment and or damage to the facilities.

At no time does SAVAGE CITY STRENGTH LLC. assume responsibility for personal effects of any member/guest in the gym. The member/guest acknowledged that he/she examined the facilities and he/she accepts them in their present condition and assumes any and all risks involved in the use of the facility and equipment. There are no warranties either expressed or implied which extend beyond this agreement. This agreement constitutes the entire agreement between parties. There are no collateral agreements, representations, or guarantees oral or otherwise unless attached hereto. I understand and accept that SAVAGE CITY STRENGTH LLC. reserves the right to terminate my membership without refund at any time if the policy and rules are not adhered to.

Print Full Name	Signature Using Full Name
	sted above, I understand and accept all terms of this agreement and
responsibility for said under-age member	

DATE